
CENTRAL BANK OF NIGERIA
TRADE AND EXCHANGE DEPARTMENT
FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION NO 19/2005
OF 14TH MARCH, 2005

FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION SALES RESULT

APPLICANT NAME FORM BID CUMM. BANK Weighted
S/N A. QUALIFIED BIDS M/A NO R/C NO APPLICANT ADDRESS RATE AMOUNT AMOUNT PURPOSE NAME Average

1 YU KIMS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0560438 RC208323 PLOT 43, OREGUN ROAD IKEJA 134.0000                                105,318.00 105,318.00                           PLASTIC MACHINERIES STANBIC 0.1419
2 CARROT TOP DRUGS LTD MF0761075 RC 323711 59 TAPA STREET OPP LSDPC H/ESTATE  GATE E/B 133.0000         20,584.26                        125,902.26                           1100PCS OF BENZATHINE BENZY-PENICILINE ACB 0.0275
3 YON CHENG INTL LTD MF0681181 RC420948 61 BROAD STREET, LAGOS 133.0000         10,289.70 136,191.96                           ELECTRIC LIGHTING ITEMS CITIZENS 0.0138
4 GLOBAL ORGANICS MF 0793242 RC382078 2B LAMIDO ROAD NASSARAWA, KANO , KANO STATE 133.0000         28,461.40 164,653.36                           ALBACURE(ALBENDAZOLE BOLUS 250MG) - G & VERMICURE (LEVAMISOLDBL 0.0381
5 GRAND FOUNDRY & ENGR. WORKS LIM MF 0717095 RC 154468 1, MOBOLAJI BANK ANTHONY WAY, IKEJA, LAGOS STATE 133.0000         35,913.50 200,566.86                           CONSUMABLES & SPARES FOR FOUNDRY INDUSTRY DBL 0.0480
6 INDUSTRIAL CARTONS LIMITED MF0702863 RC4273 2 ACME CRESCENT OFF ACME ROAD IKEJA, LAGOS STATE 133.0000         194,794.65 395,361.51                           COATED WOODFREE PAPER DBL 0.2605
7 INDUSTRIAL CARTONS LIMITED MF0702861 RC4273 2 ACME CRESCENT OFF ACME ROAD IKEJA, LAGOS STATE 133.0000         14,771.86 410,133.37                            SPARE PARTS FOR PRINTING PRESS DBL 0.0198
8 SALCO LIMITED MF- 0199930 RC10980 6,REGINA OMOLARA STREET,OFF OPEBI ROAD, IKEJA, LAGOS S 133.0000         45,000.00 455,133.37                           20,000KG OF RHODIMET NP 99 (REINFORCED BAG) DBL 0.0602
9 SALCO LIMITED MF- 0199934 RC10980 6,REGINA OMOLARA STREET,OFF OPEBI ROAD, IKEJA, LAGOS S 133.0000         24,282.00 479,415.37                           65%. DBL 0.0325

10 TESON NIGERIA LIMITED  MF 0281210 RC232906 SUITE C-10, 2ND FLOOR, ROYAL PLAZA, OFF ADETOKUNBOH AD 133.0000         26,711.49 506,126.86                           SIGNODE SEALS   A-SEALS   LD 12 AL        DBL 0.0357
11 ZEMATECH NIGERIA LIMITED MF-0650621 RC234876 BLOCK 4 SHOP 18, ALABA META SHOPPING COMPLEX, COKER, 133.0000         87,442.57 593,569.43                           CERAMIC TILES OF DIFFERENT SIZES AND COLOURS DBL 0.1169
12 JIBIKE OGUNSUYI AA0993028 A0493827 C/O ECOBANK NIGERIA PLC, 2 AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET, V/ISLA 133.0000         9,253.73                          602,823.16                           SCHOOL FEES ECO 0.0124
13 F.I ONWANDIKE & CO. LIMITED MF0737769 RC38602 103 CLIFFORD ROAD ABA,ABIA STATE 133.0000         175,500.00                      778,323.16                           ASSORTED ICELANDIC FISH HEADS EIB 0.2347
14 RODCO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0737326 RC22372 12 OGUDU ROAD OJOTA LAGOS 133.0000         6,200.00                          784,523.16                           ODORIFEROUS MIXTURE EIB 0.0083
15 PINABON INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0644298 75352 12, BURMA ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS. 133.0000         9,077.78 793,600.94                           ORIGINAL KS MSI AUTOMOTIVE SPARE PARTS- PISTON VW, KIT SET VW 1EQUITY 0.0121
16 PINABON INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0549980 75352 12, BURMA ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS. 133.0000         34,135.51 827,736.45                           AUTOMOTIVE SPARE PARTS- SHOCK ABSORBER, CLUTCH PLATE, BRAKEEQUITY 0.0457
17 PINABON INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0644281 75352 12, BURMA ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS. 133.0000         13,446.30 841,182.75                           AUTOMOTIVE SPARE PARTS-  CLUTCH PLATE,CLUTCH DISC. EQUITY 0.0180
18 MANNY OIL AND CHEMICALS LTD MF0771903 301032 LABAK ESTATE OKO-OBA , AGEGE , LAGOS 133.0000         37,700.00                        878,882.75                           PLANT FOR MINERAL PROCESSING - IMPACT PULVERISER , BALL MILL, MFBN 0.0504
19 MANNY OIL AND CHEMICALS LTD MF0771904 301032 LABAK ESTATE OKO-OBA , AGEGE , LAGOS 133.0000         19,191.00                        898,073.75                           MIXING MACHINE, CUTTING TABLE WITH GEAR BOX, WEIGHING MACHINEFBN 0.0257
20 NIGERIA ENGINEERING WORKS LTD. MF0786299 3841 PLOT 49,TRANS-AMADI,PORT HARCOURT 133.0000         165,637.00                      1,063,710.75                        SPARE PARTS FOR DEEP FREEZER - THERMOSTAT , HEAT EXCHANGERSFBN 0.2215
21 VITAFOAM NIGERIA PLC. MF0795949 3094 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA,LAGOS 133.0000         207,375.00                      1,271,085.75                        INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL  - TOLUENE DI ISOCYANATE FBN 0.2773
22 WHIZ OIL LIMITED MF 0662433 87588 10 OMILAN STREET, ONIREKE, OJO, LAGOS 133.0000         205,792.00 1,476,877.75                        29.6MT OF LUBE OIL ADDITIVE (SUB458B) PACKED IN 160 *185KG DRUMS FBNMB 0.2752
23 PICOLLO BROTHERS NIG. LTD MF 0596278 RC 36671 238 HERBERT MACAULAY STREET, YABA, LAGOS. 133.0000         20,594.00                        1,497,471.75                        WATER PUMPS, VARIOUS GENERATORS. FIDELITY 0.0275
24 RAJI AJEIGBE NIG LTD MF 0670975 RC 166978 23 IFELODUN STREET, DOPEMU, LAGOS 133.0000         20,438.25                        1,517,910.00                        IMPORTATION OF BRONZE FLOAT GLASS FIRST ATLAN. 0.0273
25 AUSTIN LAZ & CO LTD MF0023164 48127 136, 2ND EAST CIRCULAR ROAD, BENIN CITY, EDO STATE 133.0000         42,000.00                        1,559,910.00                        IMPORTATION OF THERMOELECTRONIC MODULE - MICROCHIPS FOR ELEGUARANTY 0.0562
26 CFAO TECHNOLOGIES NIGERIA LTD MF0831165 455928 1, AERODROME ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 133.0000         71,666.15                        1,631,576.15                        PASSENGER LIFT GUARANTY 0.0958
27 LAGOON HOME SAVINGS & LOANS MF0910722 207111 292A, AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 133.0000         25,344.00                        1,656,920.15                        AMINO HYDRO XYNAPHALONE SULPHONIC ACIDS - FOR SOAP MAKING) GUARANTY 0.0339
28 LIBROD CHEMICALS LIMITED MF0068880 313302 PAKA HOLDING COMPLEX, 7 PH/ABA EXPRESSWAY, NEAR 1ST A 133.0000         5,962.90                          1,662,883.05                        TRIETHYLENE GLYCOL GUARANTY 0.0080
29 OCEAN PARADE LIMITED MF0927218 395261 PLOT 1684, SANUSI FAFUNWA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO 133.0000         59,095.36                        1,721,978.41                        PUMPS & ACCESSORIES GUARANTY 0.0790
30 OLIVIA ANENE AA0803527 A0662493 PLOT 714, ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, 133.0000         2,000.00                          1,723,978.41                        PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE GUARANTY 0.0027
31 THE BIBLE SOCIETY OF NIGERIA MF0786756 886 18, WHARF ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 133.0000         40,050.00                        1,764,028.41                        12,500 COPIES OF 408P CHILDRENS' BIBLE (CEV) GUARANTY 0.0536
32 UCHELINCO NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0679623 RC 120164 ZONE 11, NO 19 MAIN MARKET NNEWI ANAMBRA STATE 133.0000         55,000.00                        1,819,028.41                        FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLES GUARDIAN 0.0736
33 FISH  WAY LTD MF0831517 252,461 116 CAMEROUN ROAD, ABA, ABIA STATE          133.0000                        402,000.00 2,221,028.41                        ASSORTED DRIED FISH HEADS AND FISH BONES HALLMARK 0.5376
34 NEIMETH INT'L PHARM PLC MF0693115 1,557 NO 1 HENRY CARR STREET IKEJA LAGOS          133.0000                          24,800.00 2,245,828.41                        RAW MATERIAL FOR MANUFACTURE OF PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS HALLMARK 0.0332
35 HOMAN ENGINEERING CO. LTD MF0791952 66148 273 TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT PORTHARCOURT RIVER 133.0000         115,965.00                      2,361,793.41                        2 UNITS OF 13TONS CATERPILLAR MODEL 12-G INTERCON. 0.1551
36 GLOBAL STERLING PRODUCT LTD MF0735177 332718 379 IKORODU ROAD LAGOS 133.0000         60,900.00 2,422,693.41                        INDUSTRIAL MACHINES (SEMI-AUTOMATIC PET BLOW MOULDING MACHININTERCONT. 0.0814
37 GLOBAL STERLING PRODUCT LTD MF0735176 332718 379 IKORODU ROAD LAGOS 133.0000         32,880.00 2,455,573.41                        INDUSTRIAL MACHINES (FILLING&PACKING/WRAPPING MACHINE FOR POINTERCONT. 0.0440
38 AUTOMOBILE CHEMICAL INDUSTRY NIGMF0567459 RC64876 2ND AVENUE, ROAD 208, B CLOSE, HOUSE 12, FESTAC TOWN, LA 133.0000         21,760.00                        2,477,333.41                        PHENOLIC RESIN FOR INK PRUDENT 0.0291
39 ELEKTRINT NIGERIA LIMITED MF0676261 17618 PLOT 11, GBAGADA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, GBAGADA LAGOS 133.0000         54,992.00                        2,532,325.41                        TRANSFORMERS UBA 0.0735
40 INTEGRATED CHEMICALS INDUSTRIES MF0743741 118689 3, IZUOCHI STREET, UWANI, ENUGU 133.0000         155,918.00                      2,688,243.41                        10 FCL SOYA FATTY ACID UBA 0.2085
41 ROADS NIGERIA PLC MF0676022 13750 3, BYE PASS ROAD SOKOTO 133.0000         84,825.16                        2,773,068.57                        CATERPILLAR BULDOZER UBA 0.1134
42 OCI INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0662647 342179 47 ENU-OWA STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 133.0000         48,180.00 2,821,248.57                        OCI SILICONE-RTV AND 934H ADHESIVES (NEW) UTB 0.0644
43 RECKITT BENCKISER NIGERIA LIMITED MF0488765 3159 12, MONTGOMERY ROAD, YABA LAGOS.          132.9700                          38,650.79 2,859,899.35                        DETTOL LIQUID (VARIOUS SIZES) N.I.B 0.0517
44 RECKITT BENCKISER NIGERIA LIMITED MF0488756 3159 12, MONTGOMERY ROAD, YABA LAGOS.          132.9700                        152,046.24 3,011,945.59                        MORTEIN AEROSOL N.I.B 0.2033
45 NADINA INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0524281 RC185508 PLOT 4A BLOCK A PA OLU OSHINKEYE CRESCENT, GBAGADA IN 132.9500         50,000.00                        3,061,945.59                        WHITE PRINTING PAPER FOR BOOK PRODUCTION BOND 0.0668
46 NADINA INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0408185 RC185508 PLOT 4A BLOCK A PA OLU OSHINKEYE CRESCENT, GBAGADA IN 132.9500         40,000.00                        3,101,945.59                        WHITE BOND PAPER IN REELS BOND 0.0535
47 OCEAN COMMODITIES VENTURES MF0637119 RC118170 42, BISHOP OLUWOLE STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.9500         18,100.00 3,120,045.59                        WINDOW LOUVRES FRAME CITIZENS 0.0242
48 SUMACH IMPEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0267070 RC415033 60/2. KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9500         25,000.00                        3,145,045.59                        GALRANOMETER, FILTER PAPER, PRISM ETB 0.0334
49 PETER FELIX NIGERIA LTD. MF0274030 41108 112,KIRIKIRI ROAD APAPA ,LAGOS 132.9500         46,019.45                        3,191,065.04                        NEW TOYS FBN 0.0615
50 PAVAN INTERNATIONAL LTD MF 0670999 RC 101801 44 ENU-OWA STREET 2ND FLOOR LAGOS 132.9500         70,281.39                        3,261,346.43                        IMPORTATION OF PCS OF RADIO CASSETTE RECORDER AND BOTTLE CAFIRST ATLAN. 0.0940
51 TOMEZ NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0565136 RC 126236 PLOT 2C AKAKOSO AVENUE AMUWO ODOFIN LAGOS 132.9500         62,064.00                        3,323,410.43                        IMPORTATION OF BICYCLE COMPONENT. PEDALS AND TUBES FIRST ATLAN. 0.0830
52 TOMEZ NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0756913 RC 126236 PLOT 2C AKAKOSO AVENUE AMUWO ODOFIN LAGOS 132.9500         55,318.00                        3,378,728.43                        IMPORTATION OF NEW CKD BICYCLES FIRST ATLAN. 0.0740
53 DEEVICK (NIGERIA) LTD MF 0679927 RC 213140 5, OLOROGUN STREET OFF OROYINYIN, STR, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.9500         30,000.00                        3,408,728.43                        PHARMACEUTICALS -TETRACYCLINE TABLETS, INDOMETACIN TABLETS GUARDIAN 0.0401
54 H.D.F. & SONS LIMITED MF0194139 206111 24, UNITY ROAD, KANO          132.9500                        168,750.00 3,577,478.43                        GLYPHOSATE (SWEEP) N.I.B 0.2256
55 TOMEZ NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0472772 RC 126236 2ND FLOOR, 5/7 QUEENS BARRACKS ROAD, OFF WAREHOUSE R 132.9500         61,944.00 3,639,422.43                        IMPORTATION OF BICYCLE TUBES NAL 0.0828
56 KAY EFF OLAYINKA NIG. LTD MF0657023 RC126781 7, DOCEMO STREET, LAGOS ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9500         17,000.00                        3,656,422.43                        155 SETS OF INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACHINES OCEANIC 0.0227
57 EDIL CENTRE NIG LTD MF0197936 232883 2 APAPA OSHODI EXPRESSWAY,IBAFON KIRIKIRI APAPA LAGOS 132.9500         32,880.71                        3,689,303.14                        1.506,75 SQ.MT CERAMIC FLOOR AND WALL TILES ,218 BAGS OF BRASS SPLATINUM 0.0440
58 NEWPHASE ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF0595445 RC472555 PLOT 441/443, OLD OJO ROAD, LAGOS 132.9500         8,537.66                          3,697,840.80                        PAYMENT FOR LCD WATCHES AND BOTTLE CAPS (NEW) STB 0.0114
59 SCOTTS INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0726573 RC130253 27C FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI, MUSHIN, LAGOS 132.9500         80,868.93                        3,778,709.73                        PAYMENT FOR INDUSTRIAL BLOW MACHINE WITH COMPRESSOR STB 0.1081
60 EMBEE IMPEX LIMITED MF0321678 136195 44, DOCEMO STREET LAGOS 132.9500         17,010.00                        3,795,719.73                        VACUUM FLASK UBA 0.0227
61 STAG ENGINEERING LIMITED MF0776073 18979 PLOT 5 BENSON ANORUE STREET, AJAO ESTATE ISOLO LAGOS 132.9500         128,578.17                      3,924,297.90                        BRAND NEW DIESEL GENERATING SET OF 540KVA, 60KVA & 100KVA UBA 0.1719
62 GOOD UNITED NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0651895 507075 2/4, SAMUEL ANIBABA STREET, KETU, LAGOS 132.9300         30,299.00 3,954,596.90                        CEREAL PACKAGING CARTONS MBC 0.0405
63 GOOD UNITED NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0651884 507075 2/4, SAMUEL ANIBABA STREET, KETU, LAGOS 132.9300         41,826.00 3,996,422.90                        AUTOMATIC PACKAGING MACHINES MBC 0.0559
64 HARDEEP NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0752326 126399 PLOT 2, LATEEF JAKANDE STREET,AGIDINGBI, IKEJA 132.9300         110,550.00 4,106,972.90                        POLYPROPYLENE FILM GRADE MBC 0.1478
65 TANYCHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0685266 505006 6/8, SAMUEL ANIBABA STREET, KETU, LAGOS 132.9300         44,890.83 4,151,863.73                        HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE RESINS MBC 0.0600
66 D.D GAMMA CO.LTD MF0775502 66488 PLOT 4-7 AFRO MEDIA INDUSTRIAL LOCATION KM.21 BADAGRY 132.9300         17,890.36                        4,169,754.09                        BICYCLE TUBES 28'X1.1/2 WITH DUNLOP VALVE PLATINUM 0.0239
67 ARS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0639148 51278 10/12 INDUSTRIAL ESTATE STREET ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.9300         50,000.00                        4,219,754.09                        ARTIFICIAL RESINS P. P. COPOLYMER UBA 0.0668
68 ALFA MAGNETICS INDUTRIES LIMITED MF0692205 RC465158 16 IJORA CAUSEWAY INTRA MOTOR YARD, IJORA LAGOS 132.9200         25,100.00                        4,244,854.09                        LEXAN RECYCLED POLYCARBONATE ETB 0.0335
69 ZARTECH LIMITED-RB MF0691584 RC27322 OLUYOLE INDUTRIAL ESTATE, BEHIND 7UP BOTTLING COMPANY 132.9200         215,000.00                      4,459,854.09                        RAW MATERIAL - FISHMEAL CONCENTRATE ETB 0.2874
70 G.M.O & COMPANY LTD MF0620310 5328 1, ABIMBOLA SHODIPE STREET, OPP. BARRACKS BUS STOP, WE 132.9200         28,265.00                        4,488,119.09                        BICYCLE SPARE PARTS GUARANTY 0.0378
71 SAMDAVID NIGERIA LIMITED MF0946403 RC 258847 59 TAPA STREET IJESHATEDO SURULERE LAGOS 132.9200         100,000.00                      4,588,119.09                        BRONZE FLOAT GLASS HABIB 0.1337
72 DRUG AND HEALTHCARE LIMITED MF0656746 RC79492 60, MURTALA MOHAMMED INT'L AIRPORT ROAD, MAFOLUKU, OS 132.9200         32,500.00                        4,620,619.09                        CHLOROQUINE SULPHATE (RAW MATERIAL) PRUDENT 0.0434
73 AFRI-MED NIGERIA LTD MF0680087 303315 1B SUEZ CLOSE WUSE ZONE 4 ABUJA 132.9200         92,650.00 4,713,269.09                        DIGITAL SATELLITE RECEIVER (TRANSMISSION APPARATUS INCORPORAUTB 0.1238
74 WEST AFRICAN SEASONING CO LTD MF 0559119 RC 164542 37 CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9100         249,000.00                      4,962,269.09                        UNILOGO PACKAGING MACHINE (BRAND NEW) Capital 0.3328
75 INDUSTRIAL FLAVOURS & COLOURS LTMF0709636 RC224518 SUIT 3, ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE RD, AGIDINGBI 132.9100         40,000.00 5,002,269.09                        MIXTURES OF ESSENTIAL OILS FOR INDUSTRY CITIZENS 0.0535
76 BENUE CEMENT COMPANY MF0501004 15545 1 ALFRED REWANE ROAD FALOMO IKOYI LAGOS 132.9100         12,047.35                        5,014,316.44                        A COMPLETE UNIT OF PENDULUM CLINKER COOLER CONSISTING OF FANINTERCON. 0.0161
77 BENUE CEMENT COMPANY MF0590600 15545 1 ALFRED REWANE ROAD FALOMO IKOYI LAGOS 132.9100         18,916.49                        5,033,232.93                        EQUIPMENT FOR REHABILITATION OF CEMENT PLANT INTERCON. 0.0253
78 BENUE CEMENT COMPANY MF 0501005 15545 1 ALFRED REWANE ROAD FALOMO IKOYI LAGOS 132.9100         12,047.35                        5,045,280.28                        A COMPLETE UNIT OF RAW MEAL SILO FEEDS, PREHEATHER SECTION FEINTERCON. 0.0161
79 HOESCH PIPE MILLS (NIGERIA) LIMITEDMF0488596 13688 KM 38, LAGOS-ABEOKUTA ROAD, SANGO - OTA.          132.9100                          29,625.08 5,074,905.36                        MANUFACTURING EQUIPMENT FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF CEILING ANDN.I.B 0.0396



80 WEST AFRICAN SEASONING CO. LTD MF0559138 164542 37, CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS          132.9100                          35,280.00 5,110,185.36                        MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE N.I.B 0.0472
81 GUARDIAN PRESS LTD MF 0472386 RC 37751 RUTAM HOUSE, ISOLO EXPRESSWAY, OSHODI, LAGOS 132.9100         340,000.00 5,450,185.36                        IMPORTATION OF 400 TONNES OF NEWSPRINT MATERIALS NAL 0.4544
82 FOUANI NIG. LTD MF0790371 400780 11/13 WAREHOUSE ROAD, APAPA LAGOS. 132.9100         93,000.00                        5,543,185.36                         ELECTRONICS-AUDIO CDS ZENITH 0.1243
83 FOUANI NIG. LTD MF0790370 400780 11/13 WAREHOUSE ROAD, APAPA LAGOS. 132.9100         103,050.00                      5,646,235.36                        VIDEO CASSETTE PLAYER/ RECORDERS ,TELEVISION SETS, RADIO CASSZENITH 0.1377
84 DACEMAY FOOD NIG LTD MF0380659 RC 435773 90 FRED MACWEN STREET BESIDE SHITTA HOUSE LAGOS 132.9000         50,400.00                        5,696,635.36                        LIQUID PACKING MACHINES ACB 0.0674
85 KOOCHI COMMUNICATIONS NIG LTD MF0694800 RC480627 24B A,J MARINHO DRIVE  VICTORIA ISLAND LGS 132.9000         50,580.00                        5,747,215.36                        SKY STAR 360+1 W ODU/LNB ACB 0.0676
86 MICKEY LADEY COMMERCIAL COMPAN MF0620812 213134 33, ISALE AGBEDE STREET, LAGOS ISLAND, LAGOS STATE 132.9000         50,952.00                        5,798,167.36                        BICYCLE COMPONENTS IN CKD (ALL NEW) ACCESS 0.0681
87 AJIBODE LINDA FOLUSHO AA1325206 A1845004 3A CLOSE G HILLVIEW EST OGUDU LAGOS 132.9000         5,000.00                          5,803,167.36                        SCHOOL FEES AFRI 0.0067
88 FARMEX MEYER LIMITED MF0668007 24974 KM 38 LAGOS/ABEOKUTA RD OTA LAGOS 132.9000         59,000.00                        5,862,167.36                        CODEINE PHOSPHATE 100KG AFRI 0.0788
89 OJURI MOYO ISAAC AA1317651 A2666508 CBN SECURITY OFFICE AKURE ONDO STATE 132.9000         500.00                             5,862,667.36                        COURSE FEE AFRI 0.0007
90 DARAJU INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0608480 140757 10 Ijora Causeway, Ijora, Lagos 132.9000         108,500.00 5,971,167.36                        Third partial payment for one complete plant and machinery for detergent poAIMB 0.1450
